

Chi-77-2020

State Vs. Sarabjit Singh

Present: APP for the State.
None for accused.

Today neither accused either in person or through counsel has appeared. Since the court has resumed physical hearing after a long gap due to outbreak of COVID-19, as such, let, in the interest of justice, the presence of accused be awaited till 17.03.2021.

Date of order:03.02.2021

#Rajani#

(Navdeep Kaur Gill)

JMIC/SBS Nagar.

UID:PB0297