

State of Punjab VS Sarabhjit Singh

Present: APP for the State.

Accused declared P.O vide order dated 23.11.2022.

No evidence under Section 299 of Cr.P.C is present. The case is now adjourned to 05.08.2023 for evidence under Section 299 of Cr.P.C.

Let, summons to witnesses cited at serial No. 1 and 5 in the list of witnesses be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 14.07.2023

*Rajani, Stenographer Gr.II*

(Komple Dhanjal)

JMIC/SBS Nagar.

UID NO . PB00374